AMERICAN RESERVE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, an Oklahoma life insurance company 
(hereinafter called "Lender"), and LITTLE HANS LOLLIK HOLDINGS, LLP, a Delaware limited 
liability partnership (hereinafter called "Borrower"). 

RECITALS: 

The Borrower has applied to Lender for a loan (the "Loan") in the principal amount of One 
Million Six Hundred Fifty Thousand AND No/100'a' DOLLARS ($1,650,000.00) for the financing 
of the acquisition of the land (the "Land") described on Exhibit "A" which is incorporated herein by 
reference. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and representations 
contained herein, the parties hereto agree as follows: